

906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044

Regular Meeting of the Shields Township Board of Trustees

Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 5:30p.m.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Executive Session
- IV. Public Comment Three (3) minutes per speaker
- V. Approval of Bills
- VI. Reports
 - a. Supervisor
 - b. Trustees
 - c. Assessor's Office
 - d. Community Services Committee
 - e. Road & Bridge Committee
- VII. Old Business
- VIII. New Business
 - a. Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes of September 19, 2024
 - b. Approval of Fiscal Year 2024 Audit
 - c. Approval of Renewal of Grant for Mother's Trust Foundation
 - d. Approval of Renewal of Grant for Dickinson Hall LB/LF Senior Foundation
 - e. Approval of Renewal of Grant for Waukegan Township Senior Center
 - f. Consideration of November Board Meeting
 - IX. Adjournment

Serving our communities since 1850